VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Jan 19, 2026
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
11/19/2026
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MHZ SMD CRYSTAL SEAM SEAL CASE 2520 XI SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code XI40M000S22408 For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
XI Product Series Code
   MHz SMD Crystal, Seam Seal, 4 Pads Case Dimension
   L2.50*W2.00*H0.55mm
40M0 Frequency Range Code 40M0: 40.0MHz or Specify Frequency Range
00S Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
22408 Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
XX Special/Custom Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
41/19/2026
PART CODE:  XI40M000S22408
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MHZ SMD CRYSTAL SEAM SEAL CASE 2520 XI SERIES
DIMENSION - Unit: mm, Case 2520
Top View
Side View
Bottom View
#1  Crystal  #2  Ground  #3  Crystal  #4  Ground
51/19/2026
PART CODE:  XI40M000S22408
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MHZ SMD CRYSTAL SEAM SEAL CASE 2520 XI SERIES
Connection
Recommend Pad Layout
61/19/2026
PART CODE:  XI40M000S22408
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MHZ SMD CRYSTAL SEAM SEAL CASE 2520 XI SERIES
PARAMETER SYMBOL
VALUE
UNIT
CONDITION
MIN. TYPE MAX.
Mode of Vibration Code Fundamental
Frequency Tolerance △F/F0 ±10 - ±50 ppm @ 25°C
Load Capacitance CL 8 - 30 pF
Frequency Stability Tc ±10 - ±50 ppm
Operating Temp. Range TOPR -40 - +85 ̊C
Storage Temp. Range TSTG -55 - +125 ̊C
Drive Level DL - - 300 μW
Insulation Resistance IR 500 - mΩ @100V ± 15VDC
Shunt Capacitance C0 - - 2.0 pF
Aging per year Fa -3 - +3 ppm 1st Year
GENERAL SPECIFICATION –Ta = 25℃
71/19/2026
PART CODE:  XI40M000S22408
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MHZ SMD CRYSTAL SEAM SEAL CASE 2520 XI SERIES
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS – FOR DIFFERENT PART CODE- Ta = 25℃
PART CODE
FREQUENCY
RANGE
FREQUENCY
TOLERANCE
LOAD
CAPACITANCE
FREQUENCY
STABILITY
OPERATING
TEMPE.
RANGE
EQUIVALENT
SERIES
RESISTANCE
MHz ppm pF ppm °C Ω Max.
XI12M00000S408 12.000 ±10 8 ±30 -40 ~ +85 80
XI12M00000S420 12.000 ±10 20 ±30 -40 ~ +85 150
XI12M28800S101 12.288 ±20 8 ±20 -20 ~ +70 150
XI16M00000S409 16.000 ±10 9 ±30 -40 ~ +85 150
XI22M11840S410 22.118 ±25 10 ±30 -40 ~ +85 80
XI24M00000S408 24.000 ±10 8 ±30 -40 ~ +85 80
XI24M00000S412 24.000 ±10 12 ±30 -40 ~ +85 60
XI25M00000S408 25.000 ±10 8 ±30 -40 ~ +85 60
XI25M00000S418 25.000 ±10 18 ±30 -40 ~ +85 60
XI26M00000S409 26.000 ±10 9 ±30 -40 ~ +85 60
XI26M00000S412 26.000 ±10 12 ±30 -40 ~ +85 60
XI27M12000S412 27.120 ±10 12 ±30 -40 ~ +85 60
XI32M00000S408 32.000 ±10 8 ±30 -40 ~ +85 60
XI38M40000S408 38.400 ±10 8 ±30 -40 ~ +85 40
XI40M00000S408 40.000 ±10 8 ±30 -40 ~ +85 40
XI40M00000S412 40.000 ±10 12 ±30 -40 ~ +85 40